For Immediate Release

November 7, 2016



Rockville MD - November 7, 2016

The Insurance Exchange announces qualifying for the 8th year in the 2016 *Business Insurance* "Best Places to Work in Insurance" Survey.

This survey rated employee satisfaction in the workplace environment and company practices. The employers and employees were given a questionnaire to fill out about the policies, procedures, and benefits offered through their companies.

Founded in 1967, The Insurance Exchange remains a privately owned Independent Insurance Agency providing business insurance, employee benefits, financial services, and personal insurance to companies and individuals.

Employees at The Insurance Exchange are "key" to the success of the agency. These employees are talented, and dedicated individuals.

The Insurance Exchange will continue to provide the premier client experience through professionalism, integrity, and innovation.

For more information on the **Best Places to Work in Insurance** program, visit: <u>http://www.businessinsurance.com/article/20161002/STORY/912310008</u>